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FROM THE HEADTEACHER  

Dear St Peter’s Families, 
 
December has been fabulous! We have enjoyed all the festivities that this time of year offers whilst 
working very hard on our curriculum and consolidating our learning. Here are a few snap shots of the 
December festivities! 

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your generosity and support throughout this 
month and the year of 2024. We recognise that Christmas time can be both a fun and challenging time 
for many people and we hope that you will have a wonderful Christmas break with your family and 
friends. 
 
From everyone at St Peter’s, we wish you a very Merry Christmas and a New Year that is filled with love, 
hope and happiness.  
See you on Monday 6th January 2025! 
 
Emily Mayer 

Headteacher 
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FRIENDS OF THE SCHOOL 

A huge thank you to our Friends of School who have worked 
tirelessly to support and raise money for our children this 
month! They have sold an abundance of raffle tickets, 
wrapped hampers, provided gifts and prepared activities for 
our famous Extravaganza Day along with many other things. 
Everything that you donate to our school goes straight back 
to your children ensuring that we can provide the 
outstanding curriculum offer of St Peter’s. We can confirm 
that we have raised over £2000 over the last few weeks. 
     

             

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

It will not surprise you that staff professional 
development is very important for everyone at St Peter’s 
and this even continues in December! Our EYFS and KS1 
staff have been trailing and now training on a new 
addition to our English curriculum that we cannot wait to 
put in place from January! This will be a brilliant addition 
to our curriculum, and we look forward to seeing the 
impact on your children’s learning. 
 
 
 

 

DIARY DATES 

 
Thursday 19th December - Children finish for Christmas break 
Monday 6th January 2025 - Children return to school 
Friday 10th January 2025 - Year 3 Start Swimming Lessons 
W/c Monday 13th January 2025 - After School Clubs start 
Tuesday 28th January 2025 - Young Voices 
Wednesday 5th February & Thursday 6th February 2025 - Y3 Residential to Rand 
Thursday 13th February 2025 - School Disco 
 
  

TERM DATES 

Please do take note of the term dates below and remember that every day in school is vital for all children. 
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2024-2025 Term Dates 
Term 1 - Wednesday 4th September to Friday 18th October 2024 
Term 2 - Tuesday 29th October to Thursday 19th December 2024 
Term 3 - Monday 6th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 2025 
Term 4 - Monday 24th February to Friday 4th April 2025 
Term 5 - Wednesday 23rd April to Friday 23rd May 2025 
Term 6 - Monday 2nd June to Tuesday 22nd July 2025 



    

    

4 

 


